Chute Forest 1901 Census
Enumerator Mr John E Scutt

Address
Chute Lodge

Chute Lodge

Flinty

Flinty

Flinty Farm

Flinty

Flinty

Yew Cottage

Updated November 2013 Jan Oliver

Surname
Fowle
Fowle
Fowle
Fowle
Fowle
Fowle
Fowle
Fowle
Fowle
Fowle
Bristol
Sted...... ?
Barnes
King
Goddard
Norgate
Hopgood
Hopgood
Alderman
Alderman
Alderman
Alderman
Crouch
Crouch
Harris
Harris
Wootton
Wootton
Wootton
Wootton
Wootton
Wootton
Wootton
North
North
North
North
North
North

Given Name
William Hugh
Isabel Lucy
Wm Thomas
Chas Heathcote
Frank George
Barbara Francesca
Phyllis Maud
Michael Randolph
Andrew

Henry Awdry
Ellen Gertrude
Fannie Dorothy
Maude

Emma Jessie
Henry Sheppard
Evan

Henry

Sarah

Samuel

Mary Ann
Gertrude
Edward

Louise
Gertrude

Wm Thomas
Mary Ann
James

Ellen

James

Bessie

Hannah
Thomas

Alfred

William

Emma

Miriam

Leonard

Cyril

Stanley

Position
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Dau
Son
Son
Son
Governess
Servant
Servant
Servant
Servant
Servant
Head
Sister
Head
Wife
Dau
Son
Head
Dau
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Head
Son
Son
Head
Wife
Dau
Son
Son
Son

Status
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Age

47
43
15
14
12
10
8

7

6

2

26
22
16
19
15
15
52
59
31
27
4

2

29
1

40
41
35
36
3

1

66
25
22
40
40
14
12
10
4

Occupation
Landowner/Farmer

Governess

Nurse
Schoolroom Maid
Page
Housemaid
Houseboy
Gardener
Dressmaker
Maltster

Farmer

Farm Labourer

Farm Labourer
Carter on farm

Poultry Famer & Egg Merchant

Place of Birth
Durrington Wilts
London Middlesex
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Motcombe Dorset
Salisbury Wilts
Tisbury Wilts
Grateley Wilts
Appleshaw Hants
Ropley Hants
Chute Wilts

Chute Wilts
Kilmington Wilts
Tidworth Wilts
Clanville Hants
Chute Forest Wilts
Tangley Hants
Tangley Hants
Coombe Bissett Wilts
Grateley Wilts
Hatherden Hants
Clanville Hants
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
St Mary Bourne Hants
Clanville Hants
Chute Forest Wilts
Barton Wilts
Ludgershall Wilts
Cliffe Kent

Cliffe Kent

Penton Grafton Hants
Chute Forest Wilts

Notes



Chute Forest 1901 Census
Enumerator Mr John E Scutt

Address Surname
North
North
Red House Farm  Mutley
Mutley
Mutley
Mutley
Mutley
Pollard's Farm Buckle
Buckle
Buckle
Buckle
Buckle
Buckle
Buckle
Buckle
Buckle
Buckle
Buckle
Cooper's Acre Mullins
Mullins
Tangley Bottom Hopgood
Tangley Bottom Harman
Harman
Harman
Hewson
Henly
Henly
Mullins
Sexton
Sexton
Bowe
Bowe
Bowe
Fisher
Cannon
Fisher
Smith
Smith
Fisher

Updated November 2013 Jan Oliver

Given Name
Walter Charles
Olive Mabel
Edwin Philip
Alice Mary
Elsie Ann
Gertrude Alice
Horace Edward
Charles
Rosina
Jack

Emily
George
Annie
Frederick
Frank

Kate
Samuel
Charles
George
Maria
James
Annie
George
Hester
Thomas
Eleanor
Bessie
William
Tom

Emma
Charles
Ann

William
Elizabeth
Frank
Albert

Mary
George
Kate

Position
Son
Dau
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Son
Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Son
Dau
Son
Son
Dau
Son
Son
Head
Wife
Head
Head
Son
Dau
Boarder
Head
Dau
Father
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Boarder
Boarder
Head
Son
Head

Status

Age

2
8m
45
45
15
9
8
43
40
18
16
15
12
9

~— Ao

53
64
62
42
30
39
49

79
71
64
69
68
30
60

41
85
45
57

Occupation

Farmer

Farmer

Farm Labourer

Housekeeper
Farm Labourer
School Teacher
Gamekeeper
Dairy Farmer
Farm Labourer

Retired Farmer

Carrier
Laundress

Shepherd

Yard man on farm

Place of Birth
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Burbage Wilts
Burbage Wilts
Oare Pewsey Wilts
Wilcot Pewsey Wilts
Wilcot Pewsey Wilts
Hordle Hants
Sway Hants
Hordle Hants
Hordle Hants
Hordle Hants
Hordle Hants
Hordle Hants
Hordle Hants
Hordle Hants
Milford Hants
Chute Forest Wilts
Salisbury Wilts
Penton Hants
Tangley Hants
Amport Hants
Andover Hants
Tangley Hants
Tangley Hants
Cholderton Wilts
Cholderton Wilts
Alderton Wilts
Chute Wilts

Chute Wilts
Marlborough Wilts
Wilcot Wilts
Manningford Wilts
Stoke Hants
Chute Forest Wilts
Upton Hants
Vernham Hants
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Wilts

Notes



Chute Forest 1901 Census
Enumerator Mr John E Scutt

Address

Jolly's Farm

Forest House

Long Bottom
Long Bottom

Biddesden Farm

Surname
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Holmes
Holmes
Collins
Green
Green
Green
Muspratt
Muspratt
Muspratt
Williamson
Cannon
Cannon
Cannon
Haimes
Skeats
Snookes
Fricker
Fricker
Spayer
Spayer
Watson
Watson
Watson
Wheal
Bendell
Hayes
Scutt
Scutt
Scutt
Scutt
Scutt
Bannings
Sawyer
Burch
Burch

Updated November 2013 Jan Oliver

Given Name
Mary

Annie
Ernest

Kate

Daniel
Matilda
Hester
Frederick
Alice

Sarah
James
Jane

Ruth
James
Eleanor Georgiana
Francis
Mabel E
Kate

Rose
Walter John
George
Emma
John
Emma
Humphry Wilmot
Catherine
infant
Emma
Ellen
George
John Edwd
Annie E
Edith R
Dorothy
Gerald
Mary E
George
Wm Henry
Elizabeth

Position
Dau
Dau
Son
Dau
Head
Wife
Head
Head
Wife
Dau
Head
Dau
Gr.dau
Gr.son
Head
Son
Wife
Servant
Servant
Servant
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Dau
Nurse
Servant
Servant
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Son
Servant
Boarder
Head
Wife

Status
s
S
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Age
26
21
12

75
75
82
27
27

56
26

N

63
29
22
20
20
18
74
70
37
25
32
33
23hrs
40
19
61
40

- N ©

55
52
21

Occupation

Carter on farm

Living on own means
Railway Platelayer

Carter on farm

Parlourmaid
Cook
Groom
Shepherd

Carter on farm

Farmer

Monthly Nurse
General Servant
Agricultural Labourer
Farm Bailiff

General Servant
Carter on farm
Gamekeeper

Place of Birth
Lambeth Surrey
Lambeth Surrey
Chute Wilts

Chute Forest Wilts
Vernham Hants
Vernham Hants
Chute Wilts

Chute Wilts
Burbage Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Ludgershall Wilts
Kintbury Berks
Chute Wilts

Ireland

Sayes Court Surrey
Auchingham Gate London
London Middlesex
Sway Lymington Hants
Chute Forest Wilts
Appleshaw Hants
Tedworth Wilts
Tedworth Wilts
Ramalley Wilts
South Wales
Darlington Devon
Kimpton Hants
Chute Forest Wilts
Boxwell Essex
Amesbury Wilts
Penton Hants
Chute Forest Wilts
Devizes Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
St Mary Bourne Hants
Harnham Wilts
Amesbury Wilts
Romsey Hants

Notes



Chute Forest 1901 Census
Enumerator Mr John E Scutt

Address Surname
Burch
Burch
Burch

Updated November 2013 Jan Oliver

Given Name
William J
Stephen Henry
Elsie Emma

Position
Son
Son
Dau

Status
s

Age
19
16
14

Occupation
Gamekeeper

Place of Birth

Monxton Hants

Monxton Hants
Rambridge Weyhill Hants

Notes

Water on brain since childhood



